This Contract is for a term of two (2) years beginning on the 

1st day of July 2021, and expiring on the 30th day of June, 2023. This Contract shall consist of 

260 days of service per contract year. 

2.  Salary. The annual salary for the initial contract year (2021-2022) shall be One 

Hundred and Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($116,000.00). The annual salary for each subsequent 

contract year will be set by the Board at or prior to the regular Board meeting in February. The 

annual salary shall not be less than the salary for the prior contract year in the absence of mutual 

agreement between the Board and the Superintendent.